

SC. no.109/19  
State vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra  
FIR No.420/17  
PS: Palam Village  
U/s 308 IPC

23.07.2019

Present: Regular Addl. PP for the State is on half day leave.

Sh. Ravikant Kumar Satyarthi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for  
State.

Accused Rakesh Kumar Mishra on bail with Sh. R.K.Lamba,  
Ld. Counsel.

Arguments on charge heard.

Put up for consideration of charge on **27.08.2019**.

**(GURVINDER PAL SINGH)**  
**ASJ-05,(SW), DWARKA COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI:23.07.2019 (sc)**