

**IN THE COURT OF SH. MOHINDER VIRAT,
ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE-03/SPECIAL JUDGE (COMPANIES ACT)
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI.**

**Reg. No.SC/109/2019
State Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra
FIR No. 420/2017
PS: Palam Village**

**O R D E R
18.06.2020**

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for accused.

In terms of Office Order dated 13.06.2020 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on account of suspension of work due to the outbreak of pandemic by *Coronavirus – COVID-19*, list this matter for the purpose already fixed on **20.08.2020**. No adverse orders are being passed against the parties.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ASJ-03 & Special Judge (Companies Act)
Dwarka Courts (SW)/New Delhi/18.06.2020